

Snap a Photo with Harley-Davidson Challenge 02 December to 29 December 2024

By participating in this contest, you agree to be bound by its Terms and Conditions.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The contest is open to all persons aged over 18 years of age and currently residing in Singapore with a permanent resident address except the Organising Department(s), System Vendor of this promotion, tenants and staff of City Square Mall outlets and their immediate families.
- 2. Snap a Photo with Harley-Davidson Challenge is a contest which will commence from 02 December 2024 1000hrs to 29 December 2024 2359hrs.
- 3. Each participant warrants that his/her entry submission is the original work of the participant and, as such, the participant is the sole and exclusive owner and rights holder of the submitted work, and that the participant has the right to submit the work to the Contest and grant all required licences.
- 4. By participating in the Contest, each participant grants the Organiser an irrevocable, worldwide, perpetual, royalty-free right and licence to use, publish, reproduce or publicly display any entry submitted for the Contest in print, broadcast, digital and/or electronic media in the context of the Contest without requiring the permission of the participant, without a time frame limit and without any fee payment.
- 5. No responsibility is accepted for any Contest entries that are incomplete, incoherent, unreadable, ineligible, corrupted, misdirected, lost or delayed or are unable to be sent/published due to technical or transmission failures of any kind or any other reason.
- 6. Participation in the Contest constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions of the Contest. Prizes will be provided in accordance with and subject to these terms and conditions. Any entry not compliant with these terms and conditions will be deemed invalid. The Organiser reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions of the Contest at any time without prior notice.
- 7. Participants are required to ensure that his/her Instagram account settings allow for public view from 02 December 2024 until 29 December 2024. In the event the Organiser is unable to verify the entry due to the account's privacy settings that render the content not publicly viewable, the entry will be considered invalid and voided.
- 8. Submission Requirement: Entries that do not meet the contest requirements will not be considered valid. Please ensure your photo meets the specifications before submitting.
- 9. 5 lucky participants will win a Harley-Davidson leather jacket worth up to \$1,099 each.
 *This information is correct at time of print and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.

180 Kitchener Road, City Square Mall #B2-29, Singapore 208539 Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg

Co. Reg. No.: 196300316Z



- 10. Results of the giveaway will be announced by 10 Jan 2025 on City Square Mall Facebook (www.facebook.com/citysquaremall) and Instagram (www.instagram.com/citysquaremall) page.
- 11. City Square Mall reserves the right to verify the eligibility of each participant and may require necessary information for this verification.
- 12. Participants who consent to receive future communications, are consenting to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to send shoppers updates, news, survey requests, promotions and event invitations relating to City Square Mall or other consented properties ("Marketing and Promotional Updates"), and to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to collect, use, disclose and / or process shoppers' personal data as necessary in order to send shoppers the consented Marketing & Promotional Updates.
- 13. Participants may unsubscribe from this service at any time via the communication sent or the Customer Service Counter. Participants can also email the following to unsubscribe: citysquaremall@cdl.com.sg.
- 14. All information collected such as Name, Contact Number, Email Address, Address etc., will be kept confidential and used for consented marketing communication purposes only.
- 15. City Square Mall reserves the right to take photographs of winners and use for marketing, promotion and/or advertisement purposes, including print, audio-visual and social media, without restriction or limitation and for unlimited number of times.
- 16. City Square Mall's decision on the contest results is deemed as final and no correspondence shall be entertained.
- 17. City Square Mall reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the promotion and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time without giving prior notice. By continuing to take part in the contest subsequent to any revision of these terms and conditions, each participant shall be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.
- 18. City Square Mall's decision on the contest results is deemed as final and no correspondence shall be entertained.

Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg

180 Kitchener Road, City Square Mall #B2-29, Singapore 208539

Co. Reg. No.: 196300316Z

^{*}This information is correct at time of print and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.